



Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Change Notification

PCN-PCC-6878-2021

| Business Unit | Product Line Code | Type of Change | Action | Date of Issue |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| PCC - PCB Connectors | AAB | Product Change Notification | Notify Distributors and Field | 6/9/2021 |

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

| Description for Product Change Notification Markings on the terminal block will be extended to include the state Certification). The technical performance data and approvals are n inventories you can expect to begin receiving the new version of the level (V/C) will be changed as indicated on the attached spreadsheet Stock Status Can existing stock still be used? | ot affected by this change.Depending on local uese parts no sooner than 07-01-2021.The Revision |
|--|--|
| Is mixture of stock acceptable? No Transaction Dates Date modification goes into effect from Germany: Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified pro | 7/1/2021 oducts(s): 7/1/2021 |
| Previous Product | New Product |
| Current Marking EX.E.IC.Gb KEMAIO4ATEX2210.U | New Marking Ex eb IIC Gb KEMA 04ATEX2210 U IECEx DEK 17.0060 U |





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Change Notification

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info: Collin Long clong@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Jule

James Dunbar Prod Mkt Mgr Pcc





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Change Notification

| Part # | Type Description |
|---------|-----------------------|
| 1846592 | VDFK 4 BK |
| 1846602 | VDFK 4 RD |
| 0708360 | VDFK 4-DP |
| 0708836 | VDFK 4 GNYE |
| 0708250 | VDFK 4 |
| 0711182 | VDFK 4/K GNYE (VE500) |
| 0711179 | VDFK 4/K (VE500) |
| 0709233 | VDFK 4/K |
| 0709246 | VDFK 4/K GNYE |
| 0709220 | VDFK 4/K-DP |
| 0709220 | VDFK 4/K-DP |